é[ C@ aso maiural gas @ompany

(gl Qaso, g;xas

. 3 o~ », DIRECT REPLY TO:
ll{gt’%‘\! } “.\- FARMI:(;:é:.O::\:’M:xlco
R‘f\:\.ﬂ
~ 3 1R
pRRZE T
W o™ <
O _ ’ S 3
Mr. A. L. Porter v
Secretary and Director T——s
0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Dear Mr. Porter:

This is a request for administrative approval for an uncorthodox well location
in the Blanco Mesa Verde Pool.

The well, EL Paso Natural Gas Company San Juan 32-9 Unit No. 57, is located
2070 feet from the North line and 800 feet from the East line of Section 2,
Township 31 North, Range 9 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico.

The E/2 of Section 2 is dedicated to this well. The relief in the NE/4 is
extremely ruggesj that is, a canyon runs southeasterly from the northwest
corner to the center of the NE/4, thenoce southwesterly to the southwest
corner of the NE/4. The valls slopiag up from the canyon bed are steep and
rocky, meking it almost impossible to construct a well location on them. A
smsll bench on the East side of the eanyon, and not far from the top of the
mesa, does provide enocugh room to build a well location; also a road to the
location may be built at a cost not too prohibitive.

It is therefore, planned to construct an unorthodox location on this bench as
the cnly alternative to the prohibitive cost of building an orthodox location
in the NE/4 and a road leading to it.

The NESE/L4 of Section 2 is held by El Pasc Natural Ges Company. The NWSE/4
of Section 2 is held by Pacific Nortlmest Fipeline Corporation; however, since
no part of the Pacific Northwest lease falls within a 660 foot radius of the
proposed well location, consent for an unorthodox location has nct been sought
from them.

I am enclosing two copies of the certified well location plat and two copies of
the intention to drill.

Yours very truly,

OR G N:L SIGKED E. S.0BERLY
E. 5. Oberly,
Divieion Petroleum Engineer
ESO:dgb
cc: Sam Smith
0.C.C. (Emery Arnola)”
U.S.G.5. (Phil McGrath) COPY
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Seata Fe,

New Mexico

Form C-101

Revised (12/1/55)

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL

Notice must be given to the District Office of the Oil Conservauon Commission and approval obtained before drilling or recompletion
hegins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes. will be returned to the sender.
Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Regula-
1f State Land submit 6 Copies Attach Form G- 128 in triplicate to fimet 3 oopies of form g-101

(Place)

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Gentlemen:

April 9, 1958

(Date)

You are hereby notified that it 18 our intention to commence the Drilling of a well to be known as

............................. San. Juan.32-9.Unit eerrry Well Nowoonooonn 2. , in H The well is
(Lease) (Unit)
located............... 2070 .......... feet from the North ........... line and 600 feet from the
......................... East o dine of Section.........2.. , T 31N R , NMPM.
(GIVE LOCATION FROM SECTION LINE) ... Blanco . ... Pool, .......5an Juan County
If State Land the Oil and Gas Lease is No B L 0k e e
If patented land the owner is
D c B A Address © e ssse e s
We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows: Rotary tools, using gas.
circulation to drill from the Lewls thru the Mesa Verde form.
E F G H O R R
e The status of plugging bond is........ Statewide e
L K J 1 Drilling Contractor San Juan Drilling Company
M N © i P We intend to complete this well in the................... Mesa Verde . ...
Elev. 6476 Gr., 6486 D.F. formation at an approximate depth of.................. 2910 e feet
CASING PROGRAM
We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:
Size of Hole Size of Casing Weight per Foot New or Second Hand Depth Sacks Cement
15" 10 3/4" 32.75 New 170! 150
9 7/8" 7 5/8" 26,40 New 3570" 250
6 3/4" 5.1/e" 15.50 New 3520-5910" 300

If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of work.) POssible productive zones
in the Mesa Verde will be perforated and fractured.

The E/2 of Section 2 is dedicated to this well.

E/2:

Approved...............

Except as follows:

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Sincerely yours,

E-3150-1 (S/2NE/L4); E-5643 (NENE/L, SENE/4); E-5381-2 (NWNE/4, NWSE/L4, S/2 SE/L).

Bl Paso Natural Gas Company

Origina! Sigﬁ

Company or Operator)

ed D. C. Johnston

By

Position.... LE croleum Engineer —
Scnd Communications regarding well to

Name.......Bs. 8. Oberly

Address.... B0x.. 997, . Farminghan, New Mexicq o



Tl eliR B NEW MEXIZO OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Well Locatien and Acreage Dedication Piat

Nection A, Diate - mﬂ 2_1-’ 195.8 _

Operator EL PASQ HATURAL GAS COMPANY Lease SAN JUAN 32"9 Uun . 3‘3150‘1
Well No. 57 Unit Letter H Sertion -2 Township  3leN  Range . I Nupu
Located 2070 Fueoet From NORTH Line 800 Peet From . EAST Line
Ceounty SAN JUAN G. L. Elevanon 6,.116 Dedicated Aoreage 320’98 Acre s
Name of Producing Formation HESA VERDE Pool mo MESA vm&
1. 1= the Operator the only owner in the desieated acreaws: crhied conthe plue below”

Yes . No X

9 if the answer to question one is “'no’’0 bave the dnterests of all the awners been consolidated by communitization
acreement or otherwise? yes X N O arswer fe e’ Type of Consolidation,
Unit Agreement
5. ff tne answer to question two r= tno’ o lrar all the owners vt ohear e e s tive ntere st Lelow:
Owner . Lot Desenption

Section 13, Notes A distance

[ IIIIIIIHIIII LI
Thkig 15 to certify that the information 5 e 3

in Secticn A above is true and complete

to the best of my knowledge and velief,

EL Paso Natural Gas Company
tOperator .

Orig'nal Sﬁg[.“deﬂa&edohnsfon
Box 997 | |

i Address:

Farmington, New Mexico

—_— j—,:;-
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viad wn pregaar s from fleld note s of actaal sarvevs

Prce e 10 sy the abose
rriwde By croaheromy s supertivion and cnat v e are true and correct o the be st

of ey hpowie {oe and behef,

“Seal) Tratee Suaneove JAH'UARY 8 1928 )
-~ e 7/

Farmington, New Mexico Rewiotere 1 Pr e donal f ngineer and “or Laad Surve vor



